## Office of the City Clerk

Jo Johnson, CMC, City Clerk Melissa Jacobsen, CMC, Deputy City Clerk II Renee Krause, CMC, Deputy City Clerk I



491 E. Pioneer Avenue Homer, Alaska 99603 (907) 235-3130 (907) 235-8121 ext: 2224, 2226, or 2227 Fax: (907) 235-3143

Email: clerk@ci.homer.ak.us

## MEMORANDUM - REPORT

TO: MAYOR WYTHE AND HOMER CITY COUNCIL

FROM: MELISSA JACOBSEN, CMC, DEPUTY CITY CLERK

DATE: FEBRUARY 5, 2013

SUBJECT: BID REPORT

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS CAPITAL PROJECT FINANCING FOR NATURAL GAS DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM -Proposals to provide capital project financing for the construction of the proposed natural gas distribution systems within the municipal boundaries of the City of Homer and Kachemak City will be received at the Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, City of Homer, 491 East Pioneer Avenue, Homer, Alaska. The closing time and date for submittal of proposals is 4:00 p.m. on February 6, 2013. The time of receipt will be determined by the City Clerk's time stamp. Proposers are required to be on the Plan Holder's List to have their proposals evaluated by the selection committee.